2007 557 17 /// 9: 25



FRANCE IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9-11-02

COVER SHEET

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:

> THE NEW ALGAE COMPANY an Oregon corporation.

Name and address of receiving party: 2.

> CELL TECH INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED 565 Century Court Klamath Falls, OR 97603 (541) 882 5406

A Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

1

There are NO additional names & addresses attached

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date: September 1, 2001

4. Trademark Serial Nos. of marks involved:

Serial Nos.:

(mark: COMMON SENSE MARKETING)
(mark: COMPANION SALES) 76-186,366

76-186,367

76-186,381 (mark: CELL TECH FINANCIAL HORIZONS)

(mark: DAILY ASSURANCE) 75-624,245

0002 DBYRNE 00000032 76186366

40.00 DE 75.00 D

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0033

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jeffrey A. Babener
Babener and Associates
Bank of America Financial Ctr.
121 S.W. Morrison, Suite 1020
Portland, Oregon 97204-3140
(503) 226-6600

- 6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 4
- 7. Total fee of \$115 is enclosed. (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
- 8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

CELL TECH INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Signature:

Print Name of Person Signing: Title:

Jeffrey A. Babener Babener & Associates

Attorneys for

Cell Tech International Incorporated

Date: 9/12/02

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS THE NEW ALGAE COMPANY, with an address of 565 Century Court, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 (an Oregon corporation) has the intention of using the following marks in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, which marks, serial numbers and date of filings are as follows:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
COMMON SENSE MARKETING COMPANION SALES CELL TECH FINANCIAL HORIZONS	76-186,366 76-186,367 76-186,381	December 26, 2000 December 26, 2000 December 26, 2000
DAILY ASSURANCE	75-624,245	January 20, 1999

WHEREAS CELL TECH INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, of 565 Century Court, Klamath Falls, OR 97603, (an Delaware corporation), is desirous of acquiring the marks and the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective September /, 2001, said THE NEW ALGAE COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said CELL TECH INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED all right, title and interest in and to the marks mentioned above in the above-identified filings, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

marta C. Kollman

Marta Kollman President THE NEW ALGAE COMPANY

STATE OF DREGON
COUNTY OF KIAMOTH

On this 9th day of January 200%, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MATO CHOMMAN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0035

acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and seal.

Notary Public

[seal%

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCES I. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 311674
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 16, 2002

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0036